



**PHONE**: (403)355-2593

**EMAIL**: ada@streamlineaccounting.ca **Website**: www.streamlineaccounting.ca

ADDRESS: Unit 8 - 4101 19 St NE Calgary, AB T2E 6X8

## 2024 Personal Tax Fee Schedule

Basic charge (per person)		\$	115.00	
Additional T-slip each		\$	9.95	
Capital stock transactions (per summary)		\$	9.95	
Child Care Expense schedule		\$	15.00	
Donation (per receipt)		\$	2.00	
Medical Expense Schedule	Starting at	\$	15.00	
Moving Expense Schedule	Starting at	\$	50.00	
Pension income splitting	per person	\$	15.00	
Tuition fee schedule (T2202)		\$	9.95	
Transfer of Tuition fee from student	Starting at	\$	15.00	
Rental Schedule (T776)	Starting at \$50	As	quoted	
Business Schedule, if bookkeeping is done (T2125)			As quoted	
Bookkeeping rate for business, employment expenses, rental statements,	hourly	\$	85.00	
GST Filing	Starting at	\$	50.00	
Foreign Property/Income Declaration (T1135)			As quoted	
Disposition of Capital Assests including real estate and other assets not on T5008		As	quoted	
Employee Expense Deduction (T777)	Starting at	\$	65.00	
Foreign Tax Credit (T2209)	Starting at	\$	20.00	
Final tax return for deceased	Starting at	\$	500.00	
T1 Adjustment (T1 ADJ)	Starting at	\$	75.00	
Estate Return(T3)	Starting at	\$	500.00	
Clearance Certificate (TX 19)	Starting at	\$	500.00	
Underused Housing Tax (UHT)	Starting at	\$	350.00	
Underused Housing Tax (UHT): same property and second owner	Starting at	\$	100.00	
ITN Application		\$	100.00	
Eligibility analysis of tax credit such as Eligible Dependent, Caregiver Amount, Disabi	lity tax credit	\$	150.00	

Streamline Accounting reserves the right to adjust our fees at any time without prior notice. Our fee schedule excludes charges for consulting and preliminary tax calculations, which will be billed based on the time spent. Fees do not cover processing reviews or audits. A surcharge will apply if any additional slips are received after the completion of your tax return.

Returns submitted after April 15 may not be completed by April 30, 2025.